restated to include the assets and liabilities of Xinji Company at carrying amounts in the books of China Coal
Group. The condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, condensed
consolidated statement of changes in equity and condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six
months ended 30 June 2019 have been restated to include the results and cash flows of Xinji Company as if
Xinji Company was a subsidiary of the Company throughout the six months ended 30 June 2019. Respective
notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements have also been restated. All significant intragroup
transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated on combination.

8

As a result of the 2020 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2019 have been restated. The following table shows the effect for each individual
line item affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2020

Acquisition Eliminations The Group
(Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Condensed consolidated statement of
 financial position at 31 December 2019:

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 129,997,871 100 – 129,997,971
Intangible assets 1,627,726 4 – 1,627,730
Deferred income tax assets 2,775,209 261 – 2,775,470

Current assets
Inventories 8,170,288 115 – 8,170,403
Trade receivables 7,316,222 2,523 (4,198) 7,314,547
Prepayments and other receivables 6,084,181 82,927 – 6,167,108
Cash and cash equivalents 12,137,419 236 – 12,137,655

Current liabilities
Trade and notes payables 23,249,507 25,130 (4,198) 23,270,439
Accruals, advances and other payables 18,764,686 3,467 – 18,768,153
Taxes payables 1,000,575 963 – 1,001,538

Equity
Share capital 13,258,663 50,000 (50,000) 13,258,663
Reserves 47,082,724 2,309 23,191 47,108,224
Retained earnings 36,677,706 4,297 (928) 36,681,075
Non-controlling interests 20,201,827 – 27,737 20,229,564

9

As a result of the 2020 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2019, have been restated. The following
table shows the effect for each individual line item affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2020

Acquisition Eliminations The Group
(Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Condensed consolidated
 statement of profit or loss and other
 comprehensive income for the
 six months ended 30 June 2019:

Revenue 61,031,699 13,110 (2,000) 61,042,809
Cost of sales (49,457,273) (8,158) 2,000 (49,463,431)
General and administrative expenses (2,024,394) (2,778) – (2,027,172)
Finance income 43,541 3 – 43,544
Finance costs (2,361,130) (1) – (2,361,131)
Income tax expense (1,973,642) (544) – (1,974,186)
Profit for the period attributable to:
 Equity holders of the Company 4,126,126 1,632 (800) 4,126,958
 Non-controlling interests 2,351,426 – 800 2,352,226
Total comprehensive income for the period
 attributable to:
 Equity holders of the Company 4,102,323 1,632 (800) 4,103,155
 Non-controlling interests 2,356,087 – 800 2,356,887

4. SEGMENTS INFORMATION

4.1 General information

(a) Factors that management used to identify the entity’s operating and reportable segments

The chief operating decision maker (“CODM”) has been identified as the President Office (總裁辦公室).

The Group’s operating and reportable segments are entities or group of entities that offer different
products and services. The following reportable segments are presented in a manner consistent with
the way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s CODM for the purpose of resources
allocation and performance assessment. They are managed according to different nature of products and